

9932 Prospect Avenue, Suite 138 Santee, CA 92071, Phone 619.449.4272, License # 608529, DIR 1000003113

Labor Compliance Information Sheet Valhalla Battery Inverter Replacement OWNER PROJECT #CN-2559 / FORDYCE JOB #21077 DIR #382812

All paperwork shall be sent to: Fordyce Construction, Inc. Attn: Krista Fordyce 9932 Prospect Avenue, Suite #138 Santee, CA 92071

The Certified Payroll Documents will also need to be entered into LCPTracker

Advertised Bid Date - 06/21/2021

Wage Determination = 2021-1

Labor Compliance submittals due at the beginning of the project:

- DAS140 with proof of fax or mail (1 emailed copy)
- Fringe Benefit Statement (1 original, blue ink, wet signature + 1 emailed copy)

Labor Compliance submittals due after work has begun:

- Certified Payroll with Statement of Compliance, signed in <u>blue</u> ink (1 original + 1 emailed copy)
- Proof of Upload to State DIR Compliance Monitoring Unit Website
- Certified Payroll or Non Performance Reports WEEKLY, numbered sequentially, signed in <u>blue</u> ink (1 original + 1 emailed copy)
- DAS142 with proof of fax or mail (1 emailed copy) *Please note: "TBD" is not acceptable for "Date Apprentice to Report"
- Updated Fringe Benefit (if applicable throughout the project)
- Monthly CAC2 or equivalent, with a copy of payment (1 emailed copy) *Please note: Labor Compliance
 programs are no longer accepting a letter from the committees or unions.

Labor Compliance submittals due upon completion:

- FINAL Certified Payroll or Non Performance, clearly marked as "FINAL" (1 original + 1 emailed copy)
- Signed and Notarized Affidavit of Compliance with California Prevailing Wage Law (1 original) This will only be accepted once we receive your final Certified Payroll, please do not submit prior to this.

Resources

Journeymen Wages:

http://www.dir.ca.gov/dlsr/PWD/index.htm

Apprentice Wages:

http://www.dir.ca.gov/DAS/PWAppWage/PWAppWageStart.asp

Apprenticeship Committees:

http://www.dir.ca.gov/databases/das/aigstart.asp

Compliance Monitoring Unit:

http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorksEnforcement.html

LCP Tracker

http://www.lcptracker.com

Please contact Krista Fordyce @ 619.449.4272 x141 or kfordyce@fordyceconstruction.com with any questions or if you need assistance completing any of the required documents.